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OUTLINE
« GATS-SA Key results and areas of
concern
— Tobacco and e-cig use
— Cessation
— Secondhand smoke (SHS)
— Economics
— Media
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TYPES OF TOBACCO/NICOTINE PRODUCTS

Smoked tobacco products
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Tobacco use in South Africa among

persons 15+ years old

Tobacco use
(29.4%)
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Cigarette smoking: 23.9% (M=39.1%; F= 9.7%) MRC/
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GATS: TOBACCO USE IN OTHER AFRICAN COUNTRIES

Country Survey Prevalence of Tobacco Use Year of Study

Botswana Global Adult Tobacco Survey (GATS) 17.6% 2017

Cameroon Global Adult Tobacco Survey (GATS) 8.9% 2013

Ethiopia Global Adult Tobacco Survey (GATS) 5.0% 2016
Kenya Global Adult Tobacco Survey (GATS) 11.6% 2014

Nigeria Global Adult Tobacco Survey (GATS) 5.6% 2012
Senegal Global Adult Tobacco Survey (GATS) 6.0% 2015
Tanzania Global Adult Tobacco Survey (GATS) 8.7% 2018

Uganda Global Adult Tobacco Survey (GATS) 7.9% 2013
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PREVALENCE OF E-CIGARETTE USE IN SOUTH AFRICA

« E-Cigarette use

« Ever used e-cigarette:
6.2% (M: 9.3%:; F: 3.4%)

Electronic cigarette use by age 15+yrs (population estimates)

% 2.2% 6.2% » Current e-cigarette user:
Population 48153 4,012,181 2.2% (M: 3.8%; F: 0.7%)

Years

Overall

15-24

% 2.5% 7.6%
Population 495,544 1,506,454
% 0.9% 3.7%
Population 89,452 367,749
% 1.3% 2%
Population 47,964 73,791

25-44

45-64

65+



DURATION OF DAILY E-CIGARETTE USE

More than 2yrs,
21.2%

less than
1month, 30.8%

1-2yrs, 9.9%

4 -11months, _/
6.8%

1-3months,
31.3%
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Tobacco, Cigarette, Hubbly (Hookah)

smoking and e-cigarette use by Age

30.0
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Overall 15-24 25-44 45-64 65+
® Smoked tobacco (%) 25.8 23.9 26.7 28.6 18.9
m Cigarettes (%) 23.9 18.5 25.6 27.8 17.9
B Hookah (%) 3.1 7.1 3.1 0.5 0.2
E-cigs (%) 2.2 3.1 2.5 0.9 1.3
® Smoked tobacco (%) ™ Cigarettes (%) ™ Hookah (%) E-cigs (%)
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SMOKING CESSATION

« Smokers who made a quit attempt within the last
year: 40.5% (M: 40.7%; F: 39.7%)

« Current smokers who planned to or were thinking
about quitting: 65.7% (M: 66.5%; F: 63.2%)

« Smokers advised to quit by a health care
provider: 42.9% (M: 42.5%; F: 43.8%)

 Former daily smokers

 Among ever daily smokers: 10.6% (M: 9.2%; F
15.4%)




Smoking cessation using evidence-based
approaches

* 62.6% of smokers wanted to quit because of
concerns for their health

* 11.7% of smokers quit smoking within the
past 12 months before the survey

»Without any assistance (Cold turkey) — 80.9%
»Pharmacotherapy — 4.1%

»Counseling/ advice — 2.9%

»E-cigs —2.7% (NOT EVIDENCE BASED)




EXPOSURE TO SECONDHAND SMOKE

Bars/taverns/pubs, shebeens or

A Pandemic and lockdown times %‘? night clubs — 74.4%
O

» Exposure to Secondhand smoke (SHS)

11.2% at work (7% non-smokers)

Restaurants — 10.8%
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Government buildings — 5.8%
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ﬂ 18% at home (9.6% non-smokers)

16% in Tertiary Inst. & 20% in schools

l * 46.3% non-smokers in tertiary

institutions Healthcare facilities — 3.8%

* 35.2% non-smokers in schools
(primary/secondary)
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ECONOMICS (MANUFACTURED CIGARETTES)
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Median amount spent on a pack of
20 cigarettes is R24.70

Median monthly expenses on
cigarettes is R263.10




Advertising of tobacco products
and electronic delivery systems

e 29.9% adults noticed tobacco
advertising, promotion and
sponsorship

 18.9% people noticed ads on
tobacco products in stores.

 5.6% noticed ads on posters

* 5.5% noticed ads on social
media/ internet

M E D I A —  11% of 15-24-year-olds noticed ads

on social media
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KNOWLEDGE, ATTITUDES & PERCEPTIONS
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92.9% South Africans believe that smoking can cause
serious illnesses

92.9% South Africans believe that breathing other people’s
smoke can cause serious illnesses in non-smokers

88.4% support ban on smoking in indoor workplaces and
public places
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CANNABIS USE: PAST 30DAYS, FORMER, NEVER USE
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Past 30
days use

* 9.3%
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